Euthanasia

Incident Site

Minnesota
Florida

Minnesota

South Dakota

South Dakota

Texas
Oregon
Minnesota

Florida

Oregon

South Dakota

Wisconsin

Minnesota

South Dakota
South Dakota

South Dakota

Minnesota

lowa

North Dakota

Minnesota

Michigan

South Dakota
24-01038-F_000001

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Turkey Breeder Hens
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Broiler Production
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

WOAH Non-Poultry
Commercial Broiler Production
WOAH Poultry

WOAH Non-Poulitry

Commercial Breeder Operation
Commercial Turkey Breeder Hens
Commercial Turkey Breeder
WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Turkey Breeder Hens

Incident
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

Method

VSD+ Heat
CcO2
Cart/Container

Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

co2
Cart/Container
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam+ KEDs
CO2
Cart/Container

Cervical dislocation
and VSD+ Heat

Humane/Controlled
Slaughter

Humane/Controlled
Slaughter

Foam+ KEDs
VSD+ Heat
VVSD+ Heat
Cervical
Dislocation
Foam+ KEDs
CO2 box
Cervical
Dislocation
Foam

Injectable

VSD+ Heat

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/17/2023

11/17/2023

11/17/2023

11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023



North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota
South Dakota
lowa
Missouri
lowa
Colorado
lowa

North Dakota
lowa

South Dakota
South Dakota
Minnesota
South Dakota
lowa
Montana

Minnesota

lowa

Minnesota

lowa

Oregon

Deschutes 08

24-01038-F_000002

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Upland Gamebird
Producer

Commercial Table Egg Layer
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Table Egg Layer

WOAH Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam

Foam+ KEDs
Foam

VSD+ Heat

Foam

Cervical
Dislocation
co2
Cart/Container

VSD+ Heat
co2
Cart/Container
Cervical
Dislocation
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam
Cervical
Dislocation

Foam+ KEDs
cervical
dislocation and
VSD+ HeatH

CO2 cart/container

& VSD+ Heat
Cervical
Dislocation
CO2 Cart
Container and
Burdizzo

11/15/2023
11/14/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/12/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/20283
11/11/20283
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/8/2023

11/8/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/6/2023



Minnesota
lowa

South Dakota
Alabama
Missouri

lowa

Alabama

Arkansas
lowa
Mississippi
Mississippi
South Dakota
Alaska
Mississippi
Minnesota
Louisiana
California
Mississippi
Minnesota
Washington
South Dakota
South Dakota

South Dakota

24-01038-F_000003

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Breeder Hens
Commercial Upland Gamebird
Producer

Commercial Broiler Breeder

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Broiler Breeder Pullets

Commercial Broiler Breeder Pullets
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

Foam+ KEDs
Cervical
Dislocation
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam, CO2, KEDs
Foam
VSD+ Heat

Foam

Foam & Cervical
Dislocation
VSD+ Heat &
TEDS

cOo2
Cart/Container
cOo2
Cart/Container
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

co2
Cart/Container
Cervical
Dislocation

VSD+ Heat
Cervical
Dislocation
Cco2
Cart/Container

Foam

Foam

co2
Cart/Container
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

11/6/2023
11/5/2023
11/5/2023
11/4/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023

11/2/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023
10/31/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/26/2023
10/26/2023
10/26/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023



Minnesota
lowa
Minnesota
lowa
Minnesota
Oregon
lowa
Minnesota

Minnesota

South Dakota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Washington

Minnesota

South Dakota

Minnesota

South Dakota

Montana
Colorado
Oklahoma
Minnesota

Montana

24-01038-F_000004

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Breeder Operation

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Breeder Toms
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

WOAH Non-Poultry

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

WOAH Poultry

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

VSD+ Heat &
TEDS

VSD+ Heat

KEDS
co2
Cart/Container

KEDS

CO2 & Firearm
VSD+ Heat
Foam + KEDs

Foam + KEDs
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam + KEDs

Foam + KEDs
Sedation w/
ketamine & CO2
Cart Container

Foam + KEDs
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

Foam + KEDs
VSD+ Heat &
Foam

cOo2
Cart/Container
cOo2
Cart/Container
cOo2
Cart/Container

Foam

CO2 Whole House

10/25/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/23/2023
10/22/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/19/2023
10/18/2023

10/17/2023

10/17/2023
10/17/2023
10/16/2023
10/156/2023
10/156/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/11/2023

10/10/2023



Minnesota
Utah
Utah

South Dakota

24-01038-F_000005

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird
Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

Commercial Turkey Meat Bird

HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022
HPAI
2022

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

VSD+ Heat
VSD+ Heat

VSD+ Heat &
Foam

10/9/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/4/2023



